Penn Valley Union ESD 2020/21 - Williams Ranch & Ready Springs Schools

Bus Route #61

Revision Effective 4/12/21

AM Pickup Bus Route- Bus 61 Minimum PM Dropoff Bus Route- Bus 61
Time Stop Day Full Day Stop
7:30 Chaparral Dr at Jayhawk Dr 1:07 3:02 Chaparral Dr at Jayhawk Dr
7:33 Hummingbird Dr at Waxwing Ct 1:10 3:05 Hummingbird Dr at Waxwing Ct
7:35 Jayhawk Dr at Hummingbird Dr 1:12 3:07 Jayhawk Dr at Hummingbird Dr
7:36 Golden Trout Way at Minnow Way 1:13 3:08 Golden Trout Way at Minnow Way
7:37 Golden Trout Way at Chaparral Dr 1:14 3:09 Golden Trout Way at Chaparral Dr
7:40 Lake Wildwood Dr at Sun Forest Dr (see note)* 1:17 3:12 Lake Wildwood Dr at Sun Forest Dr (see note)*
7:44 Sun Forest Dr at Lodgepole Ct 1:21 3:16 Sun Forest Dr at Lodgepole Ct
7:46 Lodgepole Dr at Foxtail Dr 1:23 3:18 Lodgepole Dr at Foxtail Dr
7:47 Foxtail Dr at Silver Pine Dr 1:24 3:19 Foxtail Dr at Silver Pine Dr
7:49 Lake Wildwood Dr at Wildflower Dr 1:26 3:21 Lake Wildwood Dr at Wildflower Dr
7:50 Wildflower Dr at Strawberry Circle #2 (west) 1:27 3:22 Wildflower Dr at Strawberry Circle #2 (west)
7:55 Lake Wildwood Community Center 1:32 3:27 Lake Wildwood Community Center
8:00 Pleasant Valley Rd at Gold Country Dr 1:37 3:32 Pleasant Valley Rd at Gold Country Dr
1:40 3:35 Williams Ranch Drop Off
ey, -
BUS SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO o'0 o

CHANGE

*- Lake Wildwood Dr and Sun Forest Dr meet at two locations, the bus stop is
at Lake Wildwood Dr and Sun Forest Dr which is closest to the Deer Creek

Bridge




Penn Valley Union ESD 2020/21 - Williams Ranch & Ready Springs Schools

Bus Route #62

Revision Effective 4/12/21

AM Pickup Bus Route- Bus 62 Minimum PM Dropoff Bus Route- Bus 62
Time Stop Day Full Day Stop
7:10 Hwy 20 at Houghton Ranch Rd 1:22 3:17 Hwy 20 at Houghton Ranch Rd
7:12 Hwy 20 at Crescenzi Place 1:24 3:19 Hwy 20 at Crescenzi Place
7:15 Hwy 20 at Mooney Flat Rd 1:27 3:22 Hwy 20 at Mooney Flat Rd
7:18 Mooney Flat Rd at Logue Ln 1:28 3:23 Mooney Flat Rd at Logue Ln
7:22 Turnaround @ Englebright Dam parking lot 1:29 3:24 Mooney Flat Rd at Schmidt Ct
7:29 Hwy 20 at Melody Rd 1:33 3:28 Turnaround @ Englebright Dam parking lot
7:31 Hwy 20 at Red Lane 1:34 3:29 11990 Mooney Flat Rd
7:38 Pleasant Valley Rd @ Wildwood Self Storage 1:39 3:34 Hwy 20 at Melody Rd
7:40 18931 Lake Forest Dr 1:41 3:36 Hwy 20 at Red Lane
7:42 18353 Lake Forest Drive 1:45 3:40 Pleasant Valley Rd @ Wildwood Self Storage
7:43 Ringtail Rd & Lake Forest Dr 1:47 3:42 18931 Lake Forest Dr
7:49 Chaparral Cir at Skipper Court 1:49 3:44 18353 Lake Forest Drive
7:53 Chaparral Cir at Buckeye Cir 1:50 3:45 Ringtail Rd & Lake Forest Dr
1:56 3:51 Chaparral Cir at Skipper Court
8:10 Shuttle to Ready Springs 2:00 3:55 Chaparral Cir at Buckeye Cir

7
—
-~

e

»

b

(S
ok’

o
L)
O
O

BUS SCHEDULE

SUBJECT TO CHANGE




Penn Valley Union ESD 2020/21 - Ready Springs School Bus Schedule

Pickup Bus Route- Bus 63

Time Stop

7:17 Spenceville Rd at Elnora Dr

7:19 Indian Springs Rd at Spenceville Rd
7:22 Indian Springs Rd at Littlebird Ln
7:23 Indian Springs Rd at Long Valley Rd
7:24 Indian Springs Rd at Simple Justice Rd
7:26 Indian Springs Rd at Desperado Dr
7:27 17176 Indian Springs Rd

7:28 Indian Springs Rd at Elnora Dr

7:29 Indian Springs Rd at Majestic View Court
7:30 Indian Springs Rd at Hilltop Dr

7:31 19307 Penn Valley Dr

7:33 Easy St at Siesta Dr (west)

7:34 Easy St at Siesta Dr (east)

7:35 Horton Street at Sisil Lane

7:36 Lasso Loop at Willow Ln

7:40 Penn Valley Dr at Lazy Valley Rd

7:45 R&R Hwy at Harvest Ln

7:47 R&R Hwy at Ironclad Rd

7:47 R&R Hwy at Rex Reservoir

7:48 14831 Rough and Ready Hwy

7:49 Rough & Ready Market

7:50 R&R Hwy at S. Ponderosa Way

7:54 13225 Mystic Mine Rd

7:58 R&R Hwy at N. Ponderosa Way

8:00 R&R Hwy at Bonanza Way

8:01 R&R Hwy at Stagecoach Way

8:02 R&R Hwy at Lady Bug Ln

8:03 10416 Rough & Ready Road

8:04 Rough & Ready Road at Garden Lane
8:06 Rough & Ready Road at Prospector Rd
8:08 Rough & Ready Road at Pioneer Rd
8:09 Rough & Ready Road at Hillaire Rd
8:10 10411 Rough & Ready Road

8:11 R&R Hwy at Cook Rd

8:12 10045 Valley Dr

8:16 Valley Dr at Paradise Dr

Bus Route #63

Effective 4/6/2021

Minimum Dropoff Bus Route
Day Full Day Stop
1:05 3:00 Spenceville Rd at Elnora Dr
1:08 3:03 Indian Springs Rd at Spenceville Rd
1:12 3:07 Indian Springs Rd at Littlebird Ln
1:13 3:08 Indian Springs Rd at Long Valley Rd
1:14 3:09 Indian Springs Rd at Simple Justice Rd
1:16 3:11 Indian Springs Rd at Desperado Dr
1:17 3:12 17176 Indian Springs Rd
1:18 3:13 Indian Springs Rd at Elnora Dr
1:19 3:14 Indian Springs Rd at Majestic View Ct
1:20 3:15 Indian Springs Rd at Hilltop Dr
1:21 3:16 19307 Penn Valley Dr
1:23 3:18 Easy St at Siesta Dr (west)
1:23 3:18 Easy St at Siesta Dr (east)
1:24 3:19 Horton Street at Sisil Lane
1:25 3:20 Lasso Loop at Willow Ln
1:29 3:24 Penn Valley Dr at Lazy Valley Rd
1:34 3:29 R&R Hwy at Harvest Ln
1:35 3:30 R&R Hwy at Ironclad Rd
1:36 3:31 R&R Hwy at Rex Reservoir
1:37 3:32 14831 Rough and Ready Hwy
1:38 3:33 Rough & Ready Market
1:39 3:34 R&R Hwy at S. Ponderosa Way
1:43 3:38 13225 Mystic Mine Rd
1:47 3:42 R&R Hwy at N. Ponderosa Way
1:49 3:44 R&R Hwy at Bonanza Way
1:50 3:45 R&R Hwy at Stagecoach Way
1:51 3:46 R&R Hwy at Lady Bug Ln
1:52 3:47 10416 Rough & Ready Road
1:53 3:48 Rough & Ready Road at Garden Lane
1:55 3:50 Rough & Ready Road at Prospector Rd
1:57 3:52 Rough & Ready Road at Pioneer Rd
1:58 3:53 Rough & Ready Road at Hillaire Rd
1:59 3:54 10411 Rough & Ready Road
2:00 3:55 R&R Hwy at Cook Rd
2:00 3:55 10045 Valley Dr
2:01 3:56 Valley Dr at Paradise Dr

BUS SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE




